06/11/2019 505519730

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5566535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAKAHIKO SAITO	03/08/2019
YOSHIMITSU KOMURO	03/26/2019
HAYATO TSUTSUI	03/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHOWA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-14-1, FUJIWARA-CHO, GYODA-SHI	
City:	SAITAMA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	361-8506	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16438051

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)662-1276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6086621277

Email: macheckett@casimirjones.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT GOETZ Address Line 1: CASIMIR JONES, S.C.

Address Line 2: 2275 DEMING WAY, STE 310 Address Line 4: MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HARAK-37569/US-1/CON		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT A. GOETZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert A. Goetz/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=SW17336US_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049436 FRAME: 0909 505519730

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: HARAK-37569/US-1/CON

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Takahiko SAITO, Yoshimitsu KOMURO, and Hayato TSUTSUI, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

U.S. Patent Application No. 16/438,051 Filing Date: June 11, 2019

Title of Invention: OUTBOARD MOTOR RAISING/LOWERING DEVICE

WHEREAS, SHOWA COR 361-8506, JP, hereinafter referred invention and application and in a Attorney of Record to insert the A	I to as "ASSIGNEE," is ny Letters Patent whic	desirous of acquirions to may be granted o	ng the entire righ n the same; We	t, title and interest in said hereby authorize our
NOW THEREFORE, TO consideration, receipt of which is these presents do sell, assign and title and interest in and to said inwhich may hereafter be granted divisions, renewals, continuations extensions thereof, said interest the been held and enjoyed by said Asterm of any Letters Patent. Authorspace provided when known.	hereby acknowledged, d transfer unto said AS ention, said application on the same in the Uniton in whole or in part, sulty be held and enjoyed SSIGNORS had this as	ASSIGNORS have SIGNEE, and ASSI for United States Led States and all cobstitutions, conversiby said ASSIGNEE ssignment and trans	sold, assigned a GNEE's success .etters Patent, ar untries througho ons, reissues, or as fully and excler not been made.	and transferred, and by ors and assigns, all right, and any Letters Patent ut the world, including any prolongations or usively as it would have de, to the full extent and
ASSIGNOR further agree expense, cooperate with ASSIGN acknowledge, and deliver all such and instruments of assignment ar to obtain or maintain Letters Pate thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or AS	EE in the prosecution further papers, including transfer thereof; and nt for said invention an	of said application a ing applications for l I perform such other Id improvement in a	ind/or applicatior Letters Patent ar acts as ASSIGN	is; execute, verify, nd for the reissue thereof, NEE lawfully may request,
IN TESTIMONY WHERE date indicated below.	OF, ASSIGNOR has h	ereunto signed ASS	SIGNOR's name	to this Assignment on the
Takahiko SAITO Takahiko SAITO		Yoshimitsu Yoshimitsu KOI	Komuro MURO	March. 26. 2019 Date
Hayato TSUTSUL Hayato TSUTSUL				
On this the undersigned Witness, person basis of satisfactory evidence) to acknowledged that they executed	be the persons whose	ie-named ASSIGNC names are subscrit	n the year of DRS, known to m bed to the within	, before me e (or proven to me on the instrument, and
		WITNESS	1	

RECORDED: 06/11/2019

PATENT REEL: 049436 FRAME: 0910